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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

POPE, GWENDOLYN (GWEN)
BLEDSCE, CARL B. (BEV)

# REG
ADAMS 2,150
ARAPAHGE 2,403
CHEYENNE 1,522
ELBERT 1,695
KIT CARSON 4,596
LINCOLN 2,855
PHILLIPS 2,919
WASHINGTON 3,344
YUMA 5,876
TOTAL 27,360

# VOTE

1,414
1,490
1,195
1,263
3,267
2,096
2,161

19,698

1
568
531
434
450

1,013
651
793
776

1,543

6,761

2
710
792
701
712

2,054
1,359
1,261
1,520
2,634

11,743

TOTAL
1,278
1,323
1,135
1,162
3,067
2,010
2,054
2,296
4,179

18,504

NG VATE % NO

136
167

60
101
200

86
107
151
186

1,194

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, SIXTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

AMENT, DON
HASTINGS, MELBA

# REG
LOGAN 11,072
MORGAN 12,048
SEDGWICK 1,956

TOTAL 25,078

# VOTE
7,875
7,877
1,430

17,182

4,153
4,013
860

9,026

3,516
3,175
533

7,224

TOTAL
7,669
7,188
1,393

16,250

1

O HODDMLONU-—-O
O N=O—==0OONO®

NO VOTE % NO

206
689
37

932

2.

8.
2.
S.

VT RTRNGUT

65.
62.
78.
74.
71.
73.
74,
73.
74.

© N=0dOoOOUON

71.

VT ZTRNOUT

6

7
S
a

71.1
65.3
73.1

68.5
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY-FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT (VACANCY)

MIELKE, DON R 1
THOMAS, DAVID J. D 2
CANDELL, ELIAS N 3

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT ZTRNGUT
GILPIN 2,268 1,424 468 675 az 1,225 199 13.9 62.7
JEFFERSON 250,081 148,094 68,734 64,759 5,806 139,299 8,795 5.9 59.2
TATAL 252,359 149,518 69,202 65,434 5,888 140,524 8,994 6.0 59.2

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT (VACANCY)

ERKENBRACK, STEPHEN “STEVE" R 1

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NG VOTE £ NO VT XTRNOUT
MESA 49,448 31,580 25,019 25,019 6,561 20.7 63.8
TOTAL 49,448 31,580 25,019 25,019 6,561 20.7 63.8
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o Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of
o
N AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
PERSONNEL
PERSONNEL.-YES 1 AxN AMENDM|
PERSONNEL -NO 2 i B BhE s o
B MPLOYMENTS
IN THE STATE PERSONNEL
SYSTEM TO BE MADE ACCORD-
% REG ® VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE £ NG VT XTRNOUT BT A mbEr,
ADAMS 126,258 73,651 42,221 36,146 68,367 5,204 7.1 58.3 ITIVETESTS WITHOUT REGARD
ALAMOSA 6.492 4,422 1,332 2,443 3,795 627 14.1 68.1 HT R LR
ARAPAHOE 209,695 121,674 55,840 43,819 105,759 15,918 13.0 §8.0  ORIGIN OR ANCESTRY. HAND.
ARCHULETA 3,332 2,267 1,120 666 1,806 461 20.3 68.0 IcAb AGE. O PoLITICAL| YES
BACA 3,256 2,072 525 1,106 1,631 441 21.2 €3.6  CUMBERED POSITION REALLO.
BENT 3,035 2,020 708 933 1,642 378 18.7 66.5 O I AN
BOULDER 140,045 85,126 37,533 33,580 71,113 14,013 16.4 60.7  EXEMPTING PERSONS WHOSE
CHAFFEE 7,283 4,936 1,060 2,427 3,487 1,443  20.3  67.7 TAOM FEDERAL OF PRIVATE
CHEYENNE 1.822 1,198 327 6458 872 223 18.6 - 78.5  GRANTS FEOM THE PERSON.
CLEAR CREEK 4,573 2,822 1,353 1,222 2,575 247 8.7 . 61.7 LA .}‘_E?o.m of
CONEJOS 4.493 3,541 800 1.520 2,320 1,221 34.4 78.8  EINAL PASSAGE 'BY
COSTILLA 2,460 1,748 396 544 240 808  46.2  71.0  ASEMmY 10 ?ﬁcn‘”‘gﬁ??s&‘
CROWLEY 1,898 1,435 387 813 1,200 235 16.3 75.7  EMPTIONSFROMTHESYSTEM,
CUSTER 1,860 1,112 485 452 937 175 15.7 71.7 AN oARD. GRANT.
DELTA 12,031 8.573 3,604 3,806 7,410 1,153 13.5 71.2  DGRULE h;Axchumomv
DENVER 300,687 174,985 67,348 71,063 138,411 36,574 20.9  B58.1  DRECIOR AUYHORIIING THE
DOLORES 1,181 840 176 440 616 224 26.6 72.9  ATIORNEY GENERALTO VETO
DOUGLAS 23,066 14,953 7,247 65,629 12,876 2,077 13.8 64.8 TN RS eIy,
EROLE 9.494 6.551 2,741 2,138 4,880 671 12.0 58.4  TIONAL OTHERWISEILLECAL
ELBERT 4,773 3.327 1,216 1,741 2,957 370 1.1 69.7  PERMITIING  APROINTING
EL PASO 175.212 104,452 43,622 50,320 93,942 10,610 10.0 59.6  AUTHORITIES TO SHORTEN
FREMONT 17'452 11,328 3,404 6,025 9,429 1,900 16.7  64.9 BATIONARY PERIOD EOR 11
GARF1ELD 15,010 8,971 3,848 4,103 7,961 1,020 1.3 59 7  maarronmuenis.exens. | NO
GILPIN 2,268 1,424 526 53 1,109 315 2201 62.7  ALVEMPLOMENT FROM Six
GRAND 5.478 3,488 1,325 1,694 3,019 466 13.3 63.6  MONTHS 1O AR,
GUNNISON 6.671 23,834 1,323 1,689 3,012 s22 21.4 87.4 & ru%ﬂ"i;‘s's’u‘éﬁﬁ?sr‘;?é
HINSDALE 520 393 165 138 291 102 25.9 75.5  APPOINTING — AUTHORIIES
HUERFANG 4,288 2,987 805 1,437 2,242 745 24.9  70.1  ESCerr tOR THE COLORADO
JACKSON 1,247 920 347 444 791 129 14.0 73.7  §TATE PATROL, WHOSE EM.
JEFFERSON 250,091 148,084 71,586 65,408 136,894 11,100 7.4 §9.2  CHALLAPROINT, FROVIDING A
KIOWA 1,366 1,153 272 647 919 234 20.2 84.4 Gy ANCE e ek
KIT CARSON 4,596 3,267 1,148 1,831 2,679 588 17.9 71.¢C EMPLOYEES, AND ELIMINAT-
LAKE 3,620 2,185 870 934 1,504 681 31.1 60,8 i GMRLOYEE RESIDENCY
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LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MI'NERAL
MOFFAT
MAONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

R10 BLANCO
R1O BRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

18,341
103,858
9,384
2,888
11,072
49,448
682
6,836
8,121
13, 109
12,048
11,128
1,681
4,321
2,919
8,788
7,318
70,671
3,768
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,856
7,761
6,891
3,344
62,591
5,876

11,679
60, 808
5,834
2,096
7,875
31,580
a24
4,200
6,004
9,070
7,877
7,442
1,171
2,788
2,161
5, 080
s, 190
47,538
2,336
4,168
5,473
1,891
403
1,320
1,430
4,218
4,438
2,447
38,726
4,368

5,434 4,714
27,202 28,040
1,077 2,365
€38 1,155
2,131 4,912
15,092 14,118
157 171
895 2,512
2,038 3,116
3,360 4,693
a,280 4,004
1,872 2,880
448 561
900 1,171
619 1,162
2,873 1,413
1,130 2,322
20,686 20,407
834 1,218
1,446 2,05i
2,084 2,568
553 730
148 202
sg2 461
341 827
2,087 1,648
1,745 2,198

1,083
1,168
3,738
3,943
2,131
38,302
3,704

1,83
S, 566
2,392
283
83z
2,37a
26
793
8sq
1,017
1,883
2,488
162
712
330
734
1,738
6, 44%
2a?
668
804
608
7 4
267
262
483
495
316
3,424
6814

1810764 1098773 461,004 488,228 949,230 149,543

-t ) B =
~hONNOW=0DQ

20.

PO A RN~ ONRANANORNN PR NRND = —

®

63.6
88.7
62.1

73.4
71.1

63.8
65.0
60.9
65.8
68.1

68.3
66.8
69.6
64.8
74.0
57.8
70.9
67.2
61.8
68.8
62.4
69.9
66.3
$6.9
73.1

54.3
64.4
73.1

61.8
74.2

60.6
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

COUNTY COMPENSATION-YES
COUNTY COMPEMSATION-NO

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA
BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWL.EY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGL.AS
EAGLE
ELBERT

EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFI1ELD
QILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
K10WA

KIT CARSON

# REG
126, 258
6,492
209,595
3,332
3,256
3,035
140, 045
7,283
1,522
4,573
4,493
2,460
1,898
1,550
12,081
300, 687
1,151
23,066
9,494
4,773
175,212
17,482
15,010
2,268
5,478
6,671
520
4,258
1,247
2850, 091
1,366
4,596

& VOTE
73,651
4,422
121,674
2,267
2,072
2,020
85,126
4,936
1,195
2,822
3,541
1,748
1,435
1,112
8,573
174,985
840
14,953
5,851
3,327
104,452
11,329
8,971
1,424
3,485
3,834
393
2,987
920
148,094
1,183
3,267

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

COUNTY COMPENSATION
1
2
1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
25,362 38,805 64,167 9,484 12.8
1,461 2,150 3,611 811 18.3
44,783 53,830 98,613 23,061 18.9
887 870 1,757 $10 22.4
530 1,045 '1.575 497 23.9
77 830 1,547 473 23.4
37,575 36,389 73,874 11,182 13.1
1,079 2,215 3,294 1,642 33.2
342 557 899 296 24.7
1,231 1,209 2,440 382 13.5
798 1,404 2,199 1,342 37.8
375 495 870 878 s0.2
471 670 1,141 294 20.4
498 432 930 182 16.3
3,263 3,628 6,891 1,682 19.6
60,867 63,024 123,891 51,094 25 1
181 420 801 239 28.4
6,074 6,837 12,611 2,342 15.6
2,548 2,206 4,754 797 14.3
1,186 1,620 2,776 8551 16.5
37.726 51,761 89,487 14,965 14.3
3,337 5,744 9,081 2,248 19.8
4,134 3,598 7.732 1,239 13.8
485 562 1,047 377 26.4
1,412 1,494 2,906 579 16.6
1.261 1,891 2,852 982 26.6
138 156 284 99 25.1
760 1,308 2,068 919 30.7
336 422 758 162 17.6
87,728 71,560 129,288 18,8086 12.6
388 519 877 276 23.98
282 1,824 2,616 7 22.9

XTRNOUT

58.3
68.1
$8.0
68.0
63.6
66.5
60.7
67.7
78.5

81,7
\78.8

71.0
75.7
7.7
71.2
58.1
72.9
64.8
58.4
68.7
69.€
64.9
59.7
62.7
63.6
$7.4
75.5
70.1
73.7
$598.2
84.4
71.0

NUMBER 2

AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION
15OF ARTICLE X1V OF THE CON.
STITUTION OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO. PROVIDING THAT,
THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 11
OF ARTICLE X}l OF THE STATE
CONSTITUTION TO THE CON-
TRARY NOTWITHSTANDING,
E BOARD OF COUNTY ¢ UM

AT
UNLESS THERE IS A DECREASE
INTHE COMPENSATION OF ALL
COUNTY OFFICERS; AND THAT
COMPENSATION IN EFFEC TON
JANUARY 1, 1987, IN A COUNTY
R M IN iN EFFECT

ED BY
OUNTY’S IOARD oF COUNTV
COMMISSIONERS.

YES

NO




LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLOD

RI0 BLANCO
R10 GRALMDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAl MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

L3

S0c

3,620
18,341
103,555
9,384
2,855
11,072
49,448
652
6,896
9,121
13,109
12,048
11,128
1,681
4,321
2,919
8,786
7.819
70,671
3,798
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,986
7,761
6,891
3,344
62, 5¢1
5,876

2,185
11,679
60, 808

8,834

2,096

7,878
31,580

424

4,200

6,004

9,070

7,877

7,442

1,171
2,788
2,161
5,080
6,190
47,538
2,336
4,165

5,473

1,891

403

1,320

1,430
4,218

4,438

2,447
38,726
4,365

564
3, /25
25,802
1,026
676
2,332
14,081
137
1,032
2, 085
3,015
2,682
2,209
427
807
765
2,490
1,180
16,708
796
1,847
1,962
584
172
520
407
2,097
1,564
789
14,426
1,821

800
6,059
27,509
2,199
976
4,310
13,714
189
2,151
2,839
4,652
3,391
2,56
541
1,119
856
1,738
1,921
23,049
1,146
1,820
2,594
692
167
495
693
1,509
2,174
1,182
18,907
1,973

1,364
9,784
53,311
3,225
1,852
6,642
27,795
326
3,183
4,894
7,667
6,073
4,770
968
1,926
1,621
4,228
3,101
39,757
1,942
3,367
4,556
1,276
339
1,015
1,100
3,606
3,738
1,971
33,533
3,494

1810764 1098773 406,960 492,511 899,471

821
1,895
7,497
2,609

444
1,283
3,785

98
1,017
1,110
1,403
1,804
2,672

203

862

540

852
2,089
7,781

394

798

217

615

64

308

330

612

700

476
5,393

871

199, 302

005NGO-‘OUI\I—GON\HDWQ(DML.Ab;bm;;lbhiﬂ

-

60.3
63.6
58.7
62.1
73.4
71.1
63.8
65.0
60.9
65.8
69.1
65.3
66.8
69.6
64.5
74.0
57.8
70.8
867.2
61.95
68.5
62.4
69.9
66.3
56.9
73.1
54.3
64.4
73.1
61.8
74.2

60.6
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

FRANCHISE-YES

FRANCH1SE-NO

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULOER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT

EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KI1T CARSON

# REG
126, 258
6,492
208,695
3,332
3,256
3,038
140,045
7,283
1,622
4,673
4,493
2,460
1,895
1,550
12,031
300, 687
1,181
23,068
9,494
4,773
175,212
17,452
15,010
2,268
5,478
6,671
520
4,258
1,247
280, 091
1,366
4,596

8 VOTE
73,651
4,422
121,674
2,267
2,072
2,020
85,126
4,936
1,198
2,822
3,641
1,748
1,435
1,112
8,573
174,985
840
14,953
5, 551
3,327
104, 452
11,329
8,971
1,424
3,488
3,834
393
2,987
920
148,094
1,153
3,267

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

1
31,393
1,504
53,474
857
444
661
41,238
1,047
299
1,240
714
346
ag2
423
3,070
63,615
156
6,206
2,641
1,182
44,198
4,129
4,233
508
1,431
1,232
124
697
320
72,652
313
880

NO VOTE % NO

FRANCHISE
1
2
2 TOTAL
30,531 61,924 11,727
1,987 3,491 a3
40,682 94,1856 27,518
759 1,616 631
1,013 1,457 615
812 1,473 547
28,364 69,822 15,304
2,135 3,182 1,784
531 830 363
1,038 2,278 844
1,317 2,031 1,810
431 777 871
660 1,082 383
437 860 252
3,388 6,458 2,118
52,096 115,711 59,274
3698 545 208
5,221 11,426 3,827
1,808 4,539 1,012
1,480 2,812 715
40,017 84,212 20,240
4,606 8,738 2,594
3,097 7,330 1,641
434 842 482
1,285 2,716 769
1,468 2,701 1,133
136 260 133
1,180 1,087 1,100
393 713 207
80,2984 122,946 25,148
S07 820 333
1,328 2,218 1,049

18.
21.

L PVVNPDAODNOVANR=OANORNOANARADONNOO D

VT XTRNOUT

58.3
68.1
58.0
€8.0
63.6
66.5
60.7
67.7
76.5

N 81.7
\78.8

71.0
76.7
7.7
7.2
88.1

72.9
64.8
$8.4
69.7
59.6
64.9
58.7
62.7
63.6
87.4
76.6
70.1

73.7
69.2
84.4
71.0

NUMBER 3

ANAMENDMENTTOSECTION 4
OF ARTICLE XX OF THE
CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE
OF CULORADO., MAKING ANY
FRANCHISE GRANTED BY A
HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY
SUBJECT TO THE INITIATIVE
AND REFERENDUM.

YES

NO




10¢

LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOBAN
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO
RIG BLANCO
R10 GRANDE
ROUTT
SABUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGW] CK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

L

3,620
18,341
103,558
9,384
2,058
11,072
49,448
852
6,896
9,121
13,109
12,048
11,125
1,681
4,321
2,919
8,766
7,319
70,671
3,798
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,056
7,761
6,891
3,344
62,591
8,876

2,188
11,679
60,808

8,834

2,096

7,875
31,580

424

4,200

6,004

8,070

7.877

7,442

1171

2,788

2,161

8,080

5,190
47,838

2,336

4,168

5,473

1,891

403

1,320

1,430

4,218

4,438

2,447
38,726

4,365

564
4,571
28,110
957
568
2,308
14, 863
106
1,039
2,048
3,186
2,633
2,159
427
842
668
2,916
1,083
17,389
734
1,423
2,070
S32
168
582
338
2,211
1,700
661
15,763
1,338

726
4,604
22,623
1,916
865
4,080
11,594
201
1,850
2,608
4,108
3,118
2,412
489
999
847
1,337
1,900
20,308
1,104
1,822
2,216
616
160
396
673
1,215
1,818
1,178
16, 564
1,961

1,011
3,426
3,818
1,840
32,317
3,286

899
2,804
10,078
2,961
863
1,480
8,123
17
1,211
1,347
1,777
2,126
2,8NM
288
847
646
1,227
2,237
9,754
498
820
1,187
743
-1}
382
419
792
823
607
8,409
1,069

1810764 1098773 455,083 396,738 851,791 246, 982

40.9
21.4
16.5
$0.7
26.8
18.9
16.2
27.%5
28.8
22.4
19.8
26.9
38.8
21.7
33.8
28.8
241
43.1
20.5
21.3
22.0
21.6
38.2
21.8
27.4

28.3 .

18.7
20.7
24.98
16.8
24.4

22.4

60.3
63.6
58.7
62.1

73.4
711

63.8
65.0
60.9
63.8
69.1

68.3
66.8
69.6
64.5
74.0
57.8
70.9
67.2
61.8
68.5
62.4
69.9
66.3
86.9
73.1

64.4
73.1
61.8
74.2

80.6
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

80¢

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4
TAXATION

TAXATION-YES 1

TAXATION-NO 2 NUMBER 4

SHALL IHERE BE AN AMEND
ORI TION PROVIBING
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO VT XTRNOUT Hpup sty | YES

ADAMS 126,258 73,651 27,810 42,675 70,485 3,166 4.2  58.3 AVBRUVAL. AL A" HIENNIAL
ALAMOSA 6.492 4.422 1,173 2,881 4,054 368 8.3  68.1 e NI 08 GOvERNL NI
ARAPAHOE 209,595 121,674 38,937 72,572 111,509 10,165 8.3 58.0 PROPUMNG U INCREASING
ARCHULETA 3,332 2,267 8i5 1,170 1,985 282 12.4 68.0 S AR AR AEOLIINL L NO
BACA 3,256 2,072 s08 1,271 1,776 296 14.2  63.6 FOR “ANY CINCREASE N
BENT 3.038 2,020 482 1,228 1,710 310 15.3  66.5 POLITICAL SuDivisions ™4
BOULDER 140,045 85,126 27,489 54,018 81,507 3,618 4.2  60.7
CRAFFEE 7283 4,936 1,388 2,340 3,729 1,207 24.4  67.7
CHEYENNE 1,622 1,185 349 707 1,086 158 11.6  78.5
CLEAR CREEK 4,573 2,822 983 1,681 2,674 148 5.2  61.7
CONEJOS 4,493 3,841 782 1,715 2.505 1,036 29.2 ' 768.8
CESTILLA 2,460 1,748 303 661 964 784 44.8 \71.0
CROWLEY 1,893 1,435 402 8s0 1,252 183 12.7  75.7
CUSTER 1,850 1,112 362 624 386 126 11.3  71.7 :
DELTA 12,031 8.573 4,810 2,950 7,860 713 8.3 7.2 n
DENVER 300.687 174,985 43,849 100,251 144,100 30,885  17.6  S58.1 {l
DOLGRES 1,151 840 243 428 671 168 20.1 72.9 |
LOUGLAS 23,066 14,953 6,954 8,354 14,308 645 4.2 64.8 |
EAGLE 9494 5.551 1,689 3,642 5,341 210 3.7 s58.4 |
ELBERT 4,773  3.827 1,311 1,819 8,130 197 5.8  69.7 |
EL PASO 175.212 104,452 44,965 54,096 98,061 6,391 6.1 59.6 |
FREMONT 17,452 11,329 4.166 ©,785 9,951 1,378  12.1 64.9 |
GARFIELD 1S.010  8.971 4,177 4,298 8,475 496 5.5 58.7 |
GILPIN 2.268 1,424 485 680 1,165 258 18.1 62.7 j
GRAND s.478 3,485 1,032 2,199 3,231 254 7.2  63.6
GUNNI SON 6,671 3.834 1,312 1,926 3,237 897 15.5  57.4 l
HINSDALE 520 393 145 178 323 70  17.8  75.5 |
HUERFANG 4,258 2,987 737 1,613 2,350 687 21.8  70.1 |
JACKSON 1,247 920 244 593 837 83 9.0  73.7
JEFFERSON 250,031 148,004 52,637 89,530 142,367 5,727 3.8 59.2
KIGWA 1,966 1,153 239 742 981 172 14.9  84.4
KIT CARSON 4586 3,267 1,031 1,950 2,981 286 8.7 71.0 i
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LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MESA

M. NERAL
MGFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTRASE
MORGAN
OTERD
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIFPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLOD
Ri@ BLANCO
R10 GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDOWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

roTaL

3,620
18,341
103, 5585
8,384
2,858
11,072
49,448
652
6,896
8,121
13,109
12,043
11,128
1,681
4,321
2,318
8,766
7,318
70,671
3,798
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,956
7,761
6,891
3,344
62,591
5,878

2,185
11,679
60, 808
8, 834
2,096
7,875
31,580
424
4,200
6,004
8,070
7,877
7,442
1,171
2,768
2,161
5,080
5,190
47,5838
2, 336
4,165
5,473
i, 891
403
1,320
1,430
4,218
4,438
2,447
38,726
4,368

507
6,137
21,468
9338
6285
2,376
17,787
100
1,497
2,330
4,386
2,488
1,341
554
799
830
2,020
1,168
14,1861
780
1,087
2,018
398
130
801
364
1,213
1,708
705
12,703
1,17

1,080
4,728
36, 749
2,648
1,291
5,002
12,510
258
2,0¢8
3,212
4,076
4,178
3,741
523
1,413
1,476
2,849
2,450
27,381
1,393
2,618
2,870
1,098
248
698
819
2,776
2,418
1,589
23,874
2,866

1,897
10, 865
s8,217

3,603

1,916

7.378
30,297

368

3,563

5,542

8,472

6,663

5,082

1,077

2,212

2,008

4,569

3,608
41,512

2,173

3,712

4,968

1,493

378

1,199

1,283

3,988
4,126

2,264
36,577

3,973

1810764 1098773 375,097 625, 1581000, 258

94
576
158
811
1,882
6,026
163
483
486
398
28
121
147
229
312
183
2,148
392

98,518
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60.3
63.6
58.7
62.1
73.4
711
63.8
65.0
60.9
65.8
69.1
65.3
66.8
69.6
64.5
74.0
87.8
70.9
67.2
61.6
68.5
62.4
69.9
66.3
86.9
73.1
54.3
64.4
73.1
61.8
74.2

60.6
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE

KIRSHBAUM, HOWARD M. - YES 1
KIRSHBAUM, HGWARD M. - NO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2
ADAMS 126,258 73,651 39,097 22,6054
ALAMOSA 6,492 4,422 2,439 1,143
ARAPAHOE 209,595 121,674 60,172 20,737
ARCHULETA 3,332 2,267 1,097 £67
BACA 3,256 2,072 708 581
BENT 3,035 2,020 805 872
BOULDER 140,045 85,126 46,754 13,447
CHAFFEE 7,283 4,936 1,758 828
CHEYENNE 1,522 1,195 440 351
CLEAR CREEK 4,572 2,822 1,457 810
CONE.JGS 4,493 3,541 1,424 829
casviLLA 2,460 1,748 498 258
CROWLEY 1,895 1,435 682 373
CUSTER 1,950 1,112 599 215
DELTA 12,031 8,573 4,132 2,494
DENVER 300,687 174,985 69,320 19,438
DOLORES 1,151 840 280 213
DOUGLAS 23,066 14,953 7.421 3,467
EAGLE 9,494 5,551 2,883 1,344
ELBERT 4,773 3,327 1,614 955
EL PASO 175,212 104,452 55,467 25,739
FREMONT 17,452 11,329 5,774 2,961
GARFIELD 15,010 8,971 4,907 2,135
GILPIN 2,268 1,424 553 329
GRAND 5,478 3,485 1.714 868
S3UNNI SON 6,671 3,834 1,660 687
HINSDALE 520 393 178 73

HUERFANO 4,258 2,987 1,221 832




Lie

JACKSOM
JEFFERSON
K1OWA

W1 CAPSBN
LAK

LA PLAGA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINLO 1
ILOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
HMOFFA
MANTE 2UMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
GTERO
OUReY

PAR'
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PREIJERS
PUEELO

RIS BLANCO
RiC GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAM MIGUEL
SEDGWI CK
SUMMI T
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TaTAL

1,247
250, 091
1,366
4,596
3,620
18, 341
103, 555
0,384
2,855
17,072
49, 448
652
6,896
9,121
3,108
12,048
11,125
1,681
4,321
2,919
8,786
7.319
70,671
3,798
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,956
7,761
6,891
3,344
62,591
5,876

1,430
4,218
4,438
2,447
38,726
4,365

460
78,487
453
1,287
761
6,237
36, 003
1,519
874
3,954
17,490
206
1,691
2,892
4,71¢
3,442
3,218
579
1,084
990
2,551
1,599
26,345
979
2,333
2,592
739
241
615
564
2,118
2,195
937
20,008
2,056

182
37,117
314
721
352
2,667
11,429
1,126
637
2,294
7,880
87
933
1,858
z,422
1,575
1,709
269
632
468
258
883
12,071
755
1,004
1,142
393
77
272
345
1,064
1,284
300
9,070
1,090

1810764 1098773 847,372 230, 183
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of
COURT OF APPEALS JUDGES

BABCOCK, LEWIS T - YES 1

BABCOCK, LEWIS T. - NO 2

METZGER, KAREN S. - YES 3

METZGER, KAREN S. - YES 4

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4

ADAMS 126,258 73,651 39,673 20,319 41,087 19,230
ALAMOSA 6,492 4,422 2,284 1,113 2,369 975
ARAPAHOE 209,595 121,674 59,824 19,973 62,633 18,708
ARCHULETA 3,332 2,267 1,107 475 1,113 439
BACA 3,256 2,072 733 527 729 537
BENT 3,035 2,020 98% 502 953 496
BOUL.DER 140,045 85,126 46,050 12,992 47,824 11,696
CHAFFEE 7,283 4,936 1,758 793 1,787 776
CHEYE.NE 1,522 1,195 436 300 434 287
CLEAR CREEK 4,573 2,822 1,437 744 1,489 . 670
CONEJOS 4,493 3,941 1.414 723 1,369 . 718
CasTILLA 2,460 1,748 416 200 440 174
CROWLEY 1,895 1,435 790 288 635 295
CUSTER 1,550 1,112 587 209 582 197
DEL.TA 12,031 8 573 4,173 2,329 4,274 2,215
DENVER 300,687 174,385 66,25% 18,701 70,573 17,379
DOLORES 1,161 840 270 215 274 209
DaUGLAS 3,066 14.953 7.909 3,629 8,040 2,932
EAGLE 9,49¢ 5,561 3,012 1,110 3,208 935
ELBERT 4,773 3,327 1,593 849 1,543 798
£t FASO 175,212 104,452 54,755 24,239 47,922 20,854
FREMONT 17,452 11,329 5,875 2,652 6,114 2,373
GARFELD 15,0:0 8,971 4,933 7,984 5,175 1,705
GILPIN 2,268 1,424 562 310 596 293
GRAND 5,478 3,185 1,741 709 1,665 720
SUNNI SON 6,671 3,834 1,€69 660 1.733 623
HINSDALE 520 393 172 61 161 56
HUERFANO 4,258 2,987 1,208 661 1,149 673
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JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

R10 BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGBGUEL
SEDGWI CK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHING TON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

1,247
250, 091
1,366
4,596
3,620
18,341
103,555
8,384
2,855
11,072
49,448
652
6,896
9,121
13,109
12,048
11,125
1,681
4,321
2,919
8,786
7,319
70,671
3,798
6,072
8,764
2,702
607
2,319
1,956
7,761
6,891
3,344
62,591
5,876

920
148,094
1,153
3,267
2,185

4,165
5,473
1,891
403
1,320
1,430
4,218
4,438
2,447
38,726
4,365

448
78,640
460
1,269
739
6,220
36,124
1,553
850
4,142
18,418
219
1.711
2,837
4,874
3,470
3,812
566
1,103
875
2,581
1,646
26,638

2,189
2,203
228
19,308
2,018

161
34,240
258
702
332
2,390
10,774
1,007
564
2,145
7,463
65
896
1.729
2,197
1,461
1,418
244
600
391
843
830
11,335
715
991
1,058
368
70
218
299
938
1,220
707
8,665
860

1810764 1098773 545,408 215,521

218
606
525
2,335
2,289
847
19,926
2,087

154
30, 820
253
680
305
2,347
98,561
953
568
2,046
6,958
66
841
1,601
2,067
1,375
1,416
231
559
386
723
808
10,588
875
879
950
337
70
191
283
836
1,110
684
7,902
933

554,508 197,219
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

DISTRICT JUDGES
First Judicial District

POLTDORI, RUTHANNE N. - YES 1
POLIDOR!, RUTHANNE N. - NO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2
GILPIN 2,268 1,424 587 304
JEFFERSON 250,091 148,094 82,083 32,022
TOTAL 252,359 149,518 82,670 32,326

DISTRICT JUDGES
Second Judicial District

MCMULLEN, JOHN N. - YES 1
MCMULLEN, JOHN N. - NO 2
PHILLIPS, JOHN S. - YES 3
PHILLIPS, JOHN S. - NO 4
SPARR, DANIEL B. - YES S5
SPARR, DANIEL B. - NO 6
# REOG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 5
DENVER 300,687 174,985 66,834 18,043 66,590 17,672 65,390

TATAL 300,687 174,985 66,834 18,043 66,590 17,672 65,390

18,281

18,281
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HALL, RICHARD V.
HALL, RICHARD V.

EL PASO
TELLER

TOTAL

JONES, WM. L. - YES
JONES, WM. L. - NO
RUCKRIEGLE, W. TERRY - YES
RUCKRIEGLE, W. TERRY - NO

.

CLEAR CREEK
EAGLE

LAKE
SUMMIT

TOTAL

DISTRICT JUDGES
Fourth Judicial District
- YES 1
- NO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2

175,212 104,452 57,440 23,301
6,891 4,438 2,306 1,119

182,103 108,880 59,746 24,420

DISTRICT JUDGES
Fifth Judicial District

1

2

3

4

# REG  # VOTE 1 2 3

4,573 2,822 1,621 762 1,593
9,484 5,551 3,236 1,226 3,021
3,620 2,185 770 323 742
7,761 4,218 2,278 866 2,329

25,448 14,776 7,908 3,177 7,685

787
853
334
853

3,027
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

DISTRICT JUDGES
Seventh Judicial District

BROWN, ROBERT A. - YES 1
BROWN, ROBERT A. - NO 2
GOLDSHMITH, THOMAS A. - VES 3
GOLDSMITH, THOMAS A -~ NO 4
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3
DELTA 12,031 8,573 5,621 1,685 4,020
GUNNISON 6,671 3,834 1,808 684 1,235
HINSDALE 520 393 190 44 151
MONTROSE 13,109 8,070 5,448 1,771 4,110
COURAY 1,681 1,171 626 205 472
SAN MIGUEL 2,319 1,320 671 199 711
TOTAL 36,331 24,361 14,364 4,588 10,699

DISTRICT JUDGES
Eighth Judicial District

DRESSEL, WILLIAM F. - YES 1
DRES3EL, WILLIAM F. - NO 2
NEWTON, ARNAUD - YE 3
NEWTON, ARNAUD - NO 4

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3
JACKSON 1,247 820 481 142 429
LARIM:ER 103,555 60,808 38,532 9,824 37,592

TATAL 104,802 61,728 39,013 9,966 38,021

144
9,982

10,126
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LITWILLER, GAVIN D.
LITWILLER, GAVIN D.

GARFIELD
PITKIN
RIOC BLANCO

TATAL

DISTRICT JUDGES
Ninth Judicial District

- YES 1
- NO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2
15,010 8,971 4,710 2,813
8,786 5,080 2,786 917
3,798 2,336 1,125 729

TRACEY, JOHN R. - YES
TRACEY, JOHN R. - NO

. # REG
PUEBLO 70,671
TATAL 70,671

27,594 16,387 8,621 4,459

DISTRICT JUDGES
Tenth Judicial District

1
2

# VOTE 1 2
47,538 29,178 10,073

47,538 29,178 10,073
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

DISTRICT JUDGES
Thirteenth Judicial District

ALPERT, PETER - YES 1
ALPERT, PETER - NO 2
LEH, JAMES R. - YES 3
LEH, JAMES R. - NO 4
WEATHERBY, JOSEPH J. - YES 5
WEATHERBY, JOSEPH J. - NO 6

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 S 6
KIT CARSON 4,596 3,267 1,360 696 1,317 716 1,343
L 6GAN 11, 072 7,875 4,297 1,927 5,109 1,710 4,343 1,
MGRGAN 12,048 7,877 4,220 1,265 3,682 1,577 4,106 1,
PHILLIPS 2,919 2,161 a87 382 1,100 332 976
SEDGWICK 1,956 1,430 563 290 591 275 556
WASHINGTON 3,344 2,447 1,011 652 286 655 954
YUMA 5,876 4,365 2,090 848 2,174 230 2,078

TOTAL 41,811 29,422 14,528 6,160 14,959 6,195 14,356 6,

705
887
278
364
285
676
932

127




DISTRICT JUDGES
Sixteenth Judiclial District

DAVIDSON, DURANT D. - YES 1
DAVIDSON, DURANT D. - NO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2
BENT 3,035 2,020 79 18
CROWLEY 1,895 1,438 815 293
OTERO 11,128 7,442 3,931 1,431
TOTAL :6,055 10,897 4,825 1,742

DISTRICT JUDGES
Seventeenth Judicial District

BORCHERS, RICHARD M. - YES 1

BORCHERS, RICHARD M. - NO 2

ENSOR, THOMAS R. - YES 3

ENSCOR, THOMAS R. - NO 4

L]

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4

ADAMS 126,258 73,651 40,586 18,984 39,152 19,322
TATAL 126,258 73,651 40,586 18,984 39,152 19,322

6lec
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

DISTRICT JUDGES
Eighteenth Judicial District

GATELY, JGHN P. - YES 1
GATELY, JOHN P. - NO 2
KAYLGR, RICHARD L. - YES 3
KAYLOR, RICHARD L. - NO 4
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4
ARAPAHOE 209,595 121,674 59,309 20,253 59,626 19,402
DABUGLAS 23,066 14,953 7,349 3,111 7,912 3,502
ELBERT 4,773 8,827 1,669 782 1,559 785
LINCOLN 2,855 2,096 860 547 784 568
TOTAL 240,289 142,050 69,187 24,693 69,881 24,257
DISTRICT JUDGES
Ninteenth Judicial District
ALTHOFF, JOHN J. - YES 1
ALTHGFF, JOHN J. - NO 2
BEHRMAN, ROBERT A. - YES 3
BEHRMAN, ROBERT A. - NO 4
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4
WELD 62,591 38,726 19,722 10,475 19,916 7,935

TATAL 62,591 38,726 19,722 10,475 19,916 7,935




DISTRICT JUDGES
Twentleth Judicial District

BELLIPANNI, JOSEPH - YES 1
BELLIPANNI, JOSEPH - NO 2
RICHTEL, MURRAY - YES 3
RICHTEL, MURRAY - NO 4
SANDSTEAD, MORRIS W., JR. - YES S5
SANDETEAD, MORRIS W., JR. - NO 6
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6
BOULDER 140,045 85,126 47,501 13,066 47,538 18,494 47,938 12,835
TOTAL 140,045 85,126 47,501 13,066 47,538 13,494 47,938 12,835

DISTRICT JUDGES
Twenty-First Judicial District

BUSS, CHARLES A,
BUSS, CHARLES A. - NO
MARQUEZ, JOSE D
MARQUEZ, JOSE D

[
-
m
w
DN =

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4
MESA 49,448 31,580 19,689 7,836 20,337 6,825
TOTAL 49,448 31,580 19,689 7,836 20,337 6,825

tee
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

WILSON, ROBERT R - YES

WILSOW4, ROBERT R. - NO

# REG
DOLORES 1,151
MONTEZUMA 9,121
TOTAL 10,272
RINALDi, EMIL A. - YES

RINALDI, EMIL A. - NO
STEINBORN, ROBERT J. - YES

STEINBORN, ROBERT J. - NO
WiLLIAMS, PATRICK D. YES
VUILLIAMS, PATRICK D. - NO

# REG
ADAMS 126, 258
TOTAL 126, 258

DISTRICT JUDGES

Twenty-Second Judicial District

-

# VOTE 1 2

840 269 357

6,004 1,981 3,556

6,844 2,250 3,913

COUNTY JUDGES
Adams County

OUDWN -

# VOTE 1 2 3
73.65!' 39,440 19,615 38,169 20,497 40,475

4

5

73,651 39,440 19,615 38,169 20,497 40,475

6
18,661

18,661




COUNTY JUDGES
Arapahoe County

LANGSTAFF, MARGUERITE T. - YES
LANGSTAFF, MARGUERITE T. - No
SMITH, JACK F. - YES
SMITH, JACK F. - No

# REG # VOTE 1
ARAPAHOE 209,595 121,674 61,340
TATAL 209,595 121,674 61,340

AWwnN=

2 3
18,461 59,584

18,461 59,584

COUNTY JUDGES
Boulder County

BAILIN, ROXANNE - YES
BAILIN, ROXANNE - NO
TORKE, DAVID R. - YES
TORKE, DAVID R. - NO
YEAGER, MARSHA B. - YES
YEAGER, MARSHA B. - NoO

4

# REG # VOTE 1
BOULDER 140,045 85,126 47,701
TATAL 140,045 85,126 47,701

g€ce

[ AR

2 3
11,076 44,445

11,076 44,445

4
19,003

19,003

4 5
14,807 49,227

14,807 49,227

6
11,584

11,584
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 4, 1986 for the office of

COUNTY JUDGES
Chaffee County

OPLAND, DAVID V. - YES 1
GPLANC, DAVID V. - NGO 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2
CHAFFEE 7,283 4,936 2,804 715
TOTAL 7,283 4,836 2,304 715
COUNTY JUDGES
Conejos County
BOSA, GORDON J. - YES 1
BOGSA, GORDSN J. - NO 2 |
|
# REG # VOTE 1 2 |
CONEJOS 4,493 3,541 1,424 635

TOTAL 4,493 3,541 1,424 635




COUNTY JUDGES
Denver County

BOHNING, LARPY L. - YES
BOHNING, LARRY L. - NO
CAMPBELL, BRIAN T - YES
CAMPBELL, BRIAN T. - NO
ETTENBERG, IRVING - YES
ETTENBERG, IRVING - NO
HYATT, ROBERT S. - YES

VEANOUDON-=

HYATT, ROBERT S. - NO
MADSEN, PATRICIA A. - YES
MADSEN, PARTICIA A, - NO 10
MUELLER, GREGORY A. - YES 1M
MUELLER, GREGORY A. - NO 12
SIMONS, EDWARD A. - YES 13
SiMONS, EDWARD A. - NGO 14
SOJA, THLODGBRE J. - YES 15
SOJA, THEGDORE J. - NO 16
URSG, JAMES D. - YES 17
URSO, JAMES D. - NO 18
# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DENVER 300,687 174,885 64,999 17,692 66,235 17,130 65,067 18,328 65,117 17,326
TOTAL 300,687 174,985 64,999 17,692 66,235 17,130 65,067 18,328 65,117 17,325
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

63,446 19,882 62,846 19,615 64,842 17,322 57,243 25,636 61,895 20,242

63,446 19,882 62,846 19,615 64,842 17,322 57,243 25,636 61,895 20,242

gce




